
Tuesday, June 13, 2023 
 
Good Evening Myers Park High School Families, 
 
REPORT CARDS: 
 
Report cards will be mailed home to families beginning Wednesday, June 14.  Due to delayed 
English II EOCs and delayed World Language final exams, some students will have an INC for 
their final exam grade in the class.  This will have an impact on the final grade for the course.  
Once all exams are graded and returned, these final exam grades and final grades will be 
updated in PowerSchool.  New report cards will not be mailed home.  Families should monitor 
PowerSchool for updates. 
 
If a student has been “retained”, then it will be noted on the report card.  All other students 
have been “promoted” except for those students that have delayed final grades due to INC 
exams.  Promotion and retention for those students cannot be determined until all grades are 
finalized. 
 
The final day to register for summer school will be Thursday, June 21.  Myers Park will have 
initial credit options and credit recovery options available to students.  Please contact Sequoia 
Goodman, Counseling Department Chair, for more information.  If a student has already been 
registered for summer school, then please be patient.  More information is forthcoming.  The 
registration process does not need to be repeated. 
 
SUMMER READING: 
 
If you have not already done so, please review the 2023 Summer Reading List. 
 
SAVE THE DATES: 
 

• Monday, July 24 – Band Camp Begins 

• Monday, August 7 – Speech & Debate Camp Begins 

• Thursday, August 10 – Mustang Round-Up (Rising Grade 9) 

• Friday, August 18 – PTSO Campus Clean-Up 

• Saturday, August 19 – Football at Memorial Stadium 

• Thursday, August 24 – Open Campus 

• Monday, August 28 – First Day of School 
 
If you need any assistance, please email Allyson Davis, Assistant Principal of Instruction. 
 
Thank you and we wish you a wonderful summer! 
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